## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KAY DESAI,
Appellant,
vs.
GOLD SHADOW PROPERTIES, LLC,
AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,
Respondent.

No. 57826

FILED

NOV 10 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERN OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUT CLERK

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having reviewed the parties' November 2, 2011, stipulation, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By: Mari K. Inden

cc: Hon. Susan Johnson, District Judge Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP Steven Marzullo Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

11-34825